PROSENJIT DAS & MRS. PAMPA DAS 
(Borrower/ Mortgagor) 

2. MRS. PAMPA DAS W/O LATE MR. 
PROSENJIT DAS (ALSO, LEAL HEIR OF 
GUARANTOR LATE MR. PROSENJIT DAS) 
(Guarantor) 

13(2) Notice Issue Date 17-March-
2025 

Loan Account No. 2306250153318917 
is Rs. 1,83,79,057/- (Rupees One Crore 
Eighty Three Lakh Seventy Nine 
Thousand Fifty Seven Only) as on date 
17-March-2025   

Physical Possession done on 10-11-
2025 

Loan Account No. 2306250153318917 

RESERVE PRICE Rs.  
1,83,00,000/- (Rupees One 
Crore Eighty Three Lakh 
Only)  

EMD Rs. 18,30,000/- 
(Rupees Eighteen Lakh 
Thirty Thousand Only)  

Bid Incremental Amount 
Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty 
Thousand only) 

16 January 2026   From 02:00 
PM to 04:00 PM With unlimited 
extension of Five Minutes 

Last Date of Bid Submission 
15 January 2026   Upto 
06:00 PM 

AU Small Finance Bank

[...]

West Bengal-700001 

https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net/

3. MR. PRIYAJIT DAS S/O LATE MR. 
PROSENJIT DAS (LEAL HEIR OF GUARANTOR 
LATE MR. PROSENJIT DAS) 

4. MRS. KALYANI DAS W/O MR. SUREN 
DAS (LEAL HEIR OF GUARANTOR LATE MR. 
PROSENJIT DAS)  

is Rs. 2,07,49,077/- (Rupees Two Crore 
Seven Lakh Forty Nine Thousand 
Seventy Seven Only) as on date 25-11-
2025   
plus Future interest & charges extra. 

Email ID:  
bhanu.singh3@aubank.in  

Inspection Date 
05 & 06 January 2026 

Descriptions  of the property/Properties 

All That Part and Parcel of Property, Unit Being No.